MICHAEL T. McCAUL, TEXAS BENNIE G. THOMPSON, MISSISSIPPI
CHAIRMAN RANKING MEMBER

®ue Hundred Fourteenth Congress

.S, Houge of Bepresentatives
Gommittee on Homeland Security =]
Washington, B 20515

February 20, 2018

The Honorable Gregg Harper @O
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, | am submitting

herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Homeland Security for January 2018, including the
following:

A summary of Committee activities for the month;
e Statements of expenses and fund balances;
A statement of Committee travel performed during the month;

A listing of Committee employees including their titles and gross monthly compensation;
A listing of all Committee detailees including start and end dates.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available in the Committee files for the

examination of each Member of the Committee, as well as all Members of the House of
Representatives.

Sincerely,

M A0T Ml

Michael T. McCaul
Chairman

Enclosures



BENNIE G. THOMPSON, MISSISSIPPI

MICHAEL T. McCAUL, TEXAS
RANKING MEMBER

CHAIRMAN

Due Hundred Fifteenth Congress
N.S. Houge of Representatives
@ommittee nn Homeland Security
MWashington, BO 20515

Activity of the
Committee on Homeland Security

January 2018

Tuesday, January 9, 2018 — Subcommittee on Border and Maritime Security hearing entitled “On
the Line: Border Security from an Agent and Officer Perspective.”

Wednesday, January 10, 2018 — Full Committee classified Member briefing on airspace integration
and countering malicious uses of unmanned aircraft systems.

Wednesday, January 10, 2018 — Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security Member
briefing on the state of the Transportation Security Administration’s current technology apparatus
and its technology investment plan for aviation security.

Wednesday, January 17, 2018 — Full Committee Member briefing on efforts in place to combat
human trafficking.

Wednesday, January 17, 2018 — Subcommittee on Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Protection
hearing entitled “CDM, the Future of Federal Cybersecurity?”

Thursday, January 18, 2018 — Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence hearing entitled
“Combating Transnational Gangs Through Information Sharing.”

Thursday, January 18, 2018 —Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence classified
Member briefing on information sharing efforts to combat transnational gangs.

Thursday, January 18, 2018 — Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security hearing
entitled “Innovation at TSA: Examining Threat Mitigation Through Technology Acquisitions
Reform.”

Tuesday, January 30, 2018 —Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency classified
Member briefing on the threat of transnational criminal organization and pathways into the
homeland.

Tuesday, January 30, 2018 — Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security and the
Subcommittee on Emergency Preparedness, Response, and Communications joint hearing entitled
“Securing Our Surface Transportation Systems: Examining the Department of Homeland
Security’s Role in Surface Transportation Technologies.”



220/2018

' U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Homeland Security

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
115-2 January

YTD Including
Description January January Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $457,117.55 $457,117.55 $457,117 .55
Accrued Leave $7,753.47 $7,753.47 $7,753.47
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $464,871.02 $464,871.02 $464,871.02
Taxi/Parking/Tolls ‘ $70.12 $70.12 $70.12
21 Travel subtotal $70.12 $70.12 $70.12
HIR Graphics $620.00 $620.00 $620.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $620.00 $620.00 $620.00
Printing & Reproduction $39.95 $39.95 $39.95
24 Printing and Rebroduction subtotal $39.95 $39.95 $39.95
Office Supplies (Transfer) $64.96 $64.96 $64.96
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $64.98 $64.96 $64.96
Maintenance / Repairs $1,472.84 $1,472.84 $1,472.84
31 Equipment subtotal $1,472.84 $1,472.84 $1,472.84
Total Expenses $467,138.89 $467,138.89 $467,138.89

Prepared by John E. Ross




2/20/2018 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January
Total Authorization
115-2 . $7,503,923.00
Less Expenses for:
January, 2018 . $467,138.89
Total Expenses to Date: : : ' $457,138.89
Unexpended Authorization ' $7,036,784.11

Prepared by John E. Ross




B. Shields Jlan 05-11 |Washington, DC/ Buisness Meeting $44.14 |S44.14
C. Duval Jan 10 Washington,DC / Buisness Meeting $25.98 [$25.98
T. Glancey Jan 30 Washington, DC/ Buisness Meeting $27.37 |$27.37




Name

Aitkins, Vicky
Ansting, Paul L.
Benno, Rosaline C
Bergin, Moira E.
Bergwin, Diana

Bonvechio, Katherine Lynn

Bowers, Mandy
Brahimi, Samia
Burke, Luke Michael
Campbell; Caroline
Carlson, Kristofer

Carnes, Alexandra Sifuentes

Carroll, Alan Patrick
Comis, Adam Michael
Cotner, Kelly

Curtis, Katherine Marie
Duncan, Kirsten

Duval, Claire (Woolf)
Fields, Mallory

Flynn, Kathleen Crooks
Flynn, Michael
Fullerton, Laura F.
Geske, Jason

Giaier, Steven Stedman
Gilleland, Steven
Glancey, Tessica
Goins, Hope

Gorski, Jennifer

Guido, Ashley

Gunn, Imani

Gurley, Emily Hollis
Harvey, Krista Powers
Henderson, Claytrice M.
Hollowell, Christian
Husted, Collin
Hutchinson, Nzinga
Jensen, Alex
Jorgenson, Sarah
Kammler, Albert K.
Kinirons, Kerry A.

Klein, Kyle D.

Kotra lll, Ferenc Jonathan
Lacinak, Joseph Anthony
Lagorio, Adrianna
l.asuzzo, Biake

Lee, Andrea

Linardi, Paige Regina
Marston, Alex
Matthews, Madeline Eda

Committee on Homeland Security
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Title

Intern

Subcommittee Staff Director
Chief Counsel for Legislation
Subcommittee Director / Counsel
Subcommittee Staff Director
Senior Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Press Assistant

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Communications Director
Professional Staff Member

Intern

Subcommittee Staff Director

Dir. of Member Services & Coalitions
Office Manager

Deputy General Counsel

Senior PSM and Counsel

Deputy Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
General Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Deputy Communications Director
Staff Director

Parliamentarian

Staff Assistant

Legislative Assistant

Finance Assistant

Subcommittee Staff Director
Research Assistant

Legislative & Executive Assistant
Leg. Asst./Clerk

Professional Staff Member

Leg. Asst./Clerk

Senior Professional Staff Member
Staff Asst. & Leg. Asst./Clerk
Subcommittee Staff Director
Senior Professional Staff

Intern

Intern

Intern

Deputy Clerk

Research Assistant

Intern

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member

Prepared 2/20/2018

Gross Monthly
Compensation
$644.00
$10,888.89
$12,833.33
$10,111.11
$9,333.33
$6,611.11
$10,888.89
$7,000.00
$7.662.50
$3,111.11
$4,277.77
$6,222.23
$7,388.89
$9,333.33
$2,333.33
$50.00
$9,333.33
$6,611.11
$4,666.67
$11,122.23
$8,556.56
$12,833.33
$6,222.23
$10,888.89

$1,944.44

$6,377.77
$13,416.67
$11,511.11
$2.916.67
$4,822.23
$933.33
$10,888.89
$5,055.56
$3,305.56

$3,500.00

$6,833.33
$3,588.89
$6,611.11
$3,500.00
$10,888.89
$6,611.11
$50.00
$76.67
$50.00
$1,947.91
$5,833.33
$50.00
$6,611.11
$5,055.56
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- Committee on Homeland Security
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Gross Monthly

Prepared 2/20/2018

Name Title Compensaticn
Matthews, Sarah Digital Manager $3,111.11
Mattox, Angelica Intern $1,073.33
McClain, Lauren Professional Staff Member $6.611.11
McConnell, Forrest Senior Professional Staff Member & Counsel $8,736.11
McFarland, Kyle E. Security Director $5,833.33
McKay, Jutia Intern $1,073.33
Means, Brenna Intern $76.67
Moore, Margaret Anne Communications Director $8,555.56
Northrop, Alison Beth Chief Counsel for Oversight $12,444 44
Olin, Jason A, Professional Staff Member $4,900.00
Phillips, Elise Office Manager $3,888.89
Prater, Dallas Intern $1,073.33
Propis, Ryan Senior Counsel $6,222.23
Roos, Amber Harris Finance Assistant $466.67
Rosen, Alexandra Legislative Assistant $3,888.89
Ross, Abigail Finance Assistant $2,100.00
Ross, John E. Finance Director $1,526.39
Schroeder, Alyssa Professional Staff Member $4,472.23

. Shields, Brendan P. Staff Director A $13,416.67
Simms, Martha Professicnal Staff Member $5,444.44
Smith, Alicia Professional Staff Member & Counsel $6,611.11
Stapleton, John Senior Advisor $7,000.00
Sullivan, John Staff Asst. & Mbr Svcs Admin, $3,111.11
Tidd, Collin Miles Intern $6.67
Tisdale, Moneshia "Nicole" Subhcommittee Director / Counsel $10,305.56
Trapani, Emily Professional Staff Member $5,833.33
Trautman, Lars Counsel ~ $405.55
Twinchek, Michael S. Chief Clerk $11,054.09
Wandel, Bryan Paul Finance Assistant $2,683.33
Ware, Jamal D. Senior Advisor $10,888.89
Wheeler, Greg Intern $43.33
Williams-Lynch, Brittany-Alexa  Legislative Assistant $4,822.23
Wilson, Aaron Xavier Quirante  Intern $76.67
Woods, Erica Professional Staff Member $6.611.11

Grand Total $464,871.02
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Peter Murphy U.S. Secret Service 1/9/2017| 6/30/2018
Matthew Fournier|U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement| 5/16/2016| 6/31/2018
Heather Crowell |U.S. Government Printing Office 1/3/2017| 1/1/2019
Stephen Farina Federal Bureau of Investigation 4/3/2017| 4/9/2018




