

One Hundred Fourteenth Congress U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security Washington, DC 20515

February 20, 2018

The Honorable Gregg Harper Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Homeland Security for January 2018, including the following:

- A summary of Committee activities for the month;
- Statements of expenses and fund balances;
- A statement of Committee travel performed during the month;
- A listing of Committee employees including their titles and gross monthly compensation;
- A listing of all Committee detailees including start and end dates.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available in the Committee files for the examination of each Member of the Committee, as well as all Members of the House of Representatives.

Sincerely,

Michael T. McCaul

2CT. McCarl

Chairman



One Hundred Vifteenth Congress U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security Washington, DC 20515

Activity of the Committee on Homeland Security

January 2018

- Tuesday, January 9, 2018 Subcommittee on Border and Maritime Security hearing entitled "On the Line: Border Security from an Agent and Officer Perspective."
- Wednesday, January 10, 2018 Full Committee classified Member briefing on airspace integration and countering malicious uses of unmanned aircraft systems.
- Wednesday, January 10, 2018 Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security Member briefing on the state of the Transportation Security Administration's current technology apparatus and its technology investment plan for aviation security.
- Wednesday, January 17, 2018 Full Committee Member briefing on efforts in place to combat human trafficking.
- Wednesday, January 17, 2018 Subcommittee on Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Protection hearing entitled "CDM, the Future of Federal Cybersecurity?"
- Thursday, January 18, 2018 Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence hearing entitled "Combating Transnational Gangs Through Information Sharing."
- Thursday, January 18, 2018 —Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence classified Member briefing on information sharing efforts to combat transnational gangs.
- Thursday, January 18, 2018 Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security hearing entitled "Innovation at TSA: Examining Threat Mitigation Through Technology Acquisitions Reform."
- Tuesday, January 30, 2018 —Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency classified Member briefing on the threat of transnational criminal organization and pathways into the homeland.
- Tuesday, January 30, 2018 Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security and the Subcommittee on Emergency Preparedness, Response, and Communications joint hearing entitled "Securing Our Surface Transportation Systems: Examining the Department of Homeland Security's Role in Surface Transportation Technologies."

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security Monthly Statement by Paid Date

115-2 January

		YTD Including	•
Description	January	January	Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation	\$457,117.55	\$457,117.55	\$457,117.55
Accrued Leave	\$7,753,47	\$7,753.47	\$7,753.47
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$464,871.02	\$464,871.02	\$464,871.02
Taxi/Parking/Tolls	\$70.12	\$70.12	\$70.12
21 Travel subtotal	\$70.12	\$70.12	\$70.12
HIR Graphics	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
Printing & Reproduction	\$39,95	\$39.95	\$39.95
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$39.95	\$39.95	\$39.95
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$64.96	\$64.96	\$64.96
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$64.96	\$64.96	\$64.96
Maintenance / Repairs	\$1,472.84	\$1,472.84	\$1,472.84
31 Equipment subtotal	\$1,472.84	\$1,472.84	\$1,472.84
Total Expenses	\$467,138.89	\$467,138.89	\$467,138.89

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date January

Total Authorization			
115-2	-		\$7,503,923.00
Less Expenses for:		·	
January, 2018			\$467,138.89
Total Expenses to Date:	•		\$467,138.89
Unexpended Authorization	•		\$7,036,784.11

Committee Paid Travel Report - January 2018 Committee on Homeland Security						
					Member/ Staff	Date(s) of Travel
B. Shields	Jan 05 - 11	Washington, DC/ Buisness Meeting			\$44.14	\$44.14
C. Duval	Jan 10	Washington, DC / Buisness Meeting			\$25.98	\$25.98
T. Glancey	Jan 30	Washington, DC/ Buisness Meeting			\$27.37	\$27.37

Committee on Homeland Security Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Mo	onth Paid:	2018 January	18	
Ту	pe	(Multiple	Items)	

	TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC	
Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
	Intern	\$644.00
Anthins, Vicky	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Anstine, Paul L.		\$12,833.33
Benno, Rosaline C	Chief Counsel for Legislation	
Bergin, Moira E.	Subcommittee Director / Counsel	\$10,111.11
Bergwin, Diana	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$9,333.33
Bonvechio, Katherine Lynn	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$6,611.11
Bowers, Mandy	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Brahimi, Samia	Professional Staff Member	\$7,000.00
Burke, Luke Michael	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$7,562.50
Campbell, Caroline	Press Assistant	\$3,111.11
Carlson, Kristofer	Professional Staff Member	\$4,277.77
Carnes, Alexandra Sifuentes	Professional Staff Member	\$6,222.23
Carroll, Alan Patrick	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$7,388.89
Comis, Adam Michael	Communications Director	\$9,333.33
Cotner, Kelly	Professional Staff Member	\$2,333.33
Curtis, Katherine Marie	Intern	\$50.00
Duncan, Kirsten	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$9,333.33
Duval, Claire (Woolf)	Dir. of Member Services & Coalitions	\$6,611.11
Fields, Mallory	Office Manager	\$4,666.67
Flynn, Kathleen Crooks	Deputy General Counsel	\$11,122.23
Flynn, Michael	Senior PSM and Counsel	\$8,555.56
Fullerton, Laura F.	Deputy Staff Director	\$12,833.33
Geske, Jason	Professional Staff Member	\$6,222.23
Giaier, Steven Stedman	General Counsel	\$10,888.89
Gilleland, Steven	Professional Staff Member	\$1,944.44
	Deputy Communications Director	\$6,377.77
Glancey, Tessica	Staff Director	\$13,416.67
Goins, Hope	Parliamentarian	\$11,511.11
Gorski, Jennifer	Staff Assistant	\$2,916.67
Guido, Ashley		\$4,822.23
Gunn, Imani	Legislative Assistant	\$933.33
Gurley, Emily Hollis	Finance Assistant	•
Harvey, Krista Powers	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Henderson, Claytrice M.	Research Assistant	\$5,055.56
Hollowell, Christian	Legislative & Executive Assistant	\$3,305.56
Husted, Collin	Leg. Asst./Clerk	\$3,500.00
Hutchinson, Nzinga	Professional Staff Member	\$5,833.33
Jensen, Alex	Leg. Asst./Clerk	\$3,888.89
Jorgenson, Sarah	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$6,611.11
Kammler, Albert K.	Staff Asst. & Leg. Asst./Clerk	\$3,500.00
Kinirons, Kerry A.	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Klein, Kyle D.	Senior Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
Kotra III, Ferenc Jonathan	Intern	\$50.00
Lacinak, Joseph Anthony	Intern	\$76.67
Lagorio, Adrianna	Intern	\$50.00
Lasuzzo, Blake	Deputy Clerk	\$1,947.91
Lee, Andrea	Research Assistant	\$5,833.33
Linardi, Paige Regina	Intern	\$50.00
Marston, Alex	Professional Staff Member	\$6,611.11
Matthews, Madeline Eda	Professional Staff Member	\$5,055.56
manifolio, madeinto Edu		

Committee on Homeland Security Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Nama	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Name Matthews, Sarah	Digital Manager	\$3,111.11
	Intern	\$1,073.33
Mattox, Angelica McClain, Lauren	Professional Staff Member	\$6,611.11
McConnell, Forrest	Senior Professional Staff Member & Counsel	\$8,736.11
McFarland, Kyle E.	Security Director	\$5,833.33
McKay, Julia	Intern	\$1,073.33
Means, Brenna	Intern	\$76.67
Moore, Margaret Anne	Communications Director	\$8,555.56
	Chief Counsel for Oversight	\$12,444.44
Northrop, Alison Beth	Professional Staff Member	\$4,900.00
Olin, Jason A.	Office Manager	\$3,888.89
Phillips, Elise Prater, Dallas	Intern	\$1,073.33
•	Senior Counsel	\$6,222.23
Propis, Ryan	Finance Assistant	\$466.67
Roos, Amber Harris	Legislative Assistant	\$3,888.89
Rosen, Alexandra	Finance Assistant	\$2,100.00
Ross, Abigail	Finance Director	\$1,526.39
Ross, John E.	Professional Staff Member	\$4,472.23
Schroeder, Alyssa	Staff Director	\$13,416.67
Shields, Brendan P.	Professional Staff Member	\$5,444.44
Simms, Martha	Professional Staff Member & Counsel	\$6,611.11
Smith, Alicia	Senior Advisor	\$7,000.00
Stapleton, John	Staff Asst. & Mbr Svcs Admin.	\$3,111.11
Sullivan, John	Intern	\$6.67
Tidd, Collin Miles	Subcommittee Director / Counsel	\$10,305.56
Tisdale, Moneshia "Nicole"	Professional Staff Member	\$5,833.33
Trapani, Emily	Counsel	\$405.55
Trautman, Lars	Chief Clerk	\$11,054.09
Twinchek, Michael S.	Finance Assistant	\$2,683.33
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Senior Advisor	\$10,888.89
Ware, Jamal D.	Intern	\$43.33
Wheeler, Greg	Legislative Assistant	\$4,822.23
Williams-Lynch, Brittany-Alexa	Intern	\$76.67
Wilson, Aaron Xavier Quirante	Professional Staff Member	\$6,611.11
Woods, Erica Grand Total	FTOICSSIONAL ORALL MICHING	\$464,871.02
Citild Folds		

Co	Committee Detailee Report - January 2018			
Committee on Homeland Security				
Detailee Name	Detailing Agency	Start Date	End Date	
Peter Murphy	U.S. Secret Service	1/9/2017	6/30/201	
Matthew Fournier	U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement	5/16/2016	6/31/201	
Heather Crowell	U.S. Government Printing Office	1/3/2017	1/1/201	
Stephen Farina	Federal Bureau of Investigation	4/3/2017	4/9/201	